

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6451/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INSTITUTE OF ADVANCE STUDIES

Respondent(s)

([WITHIN FIRST FIVE MATTERS OF THE LIST])

WITH

C.A. No. 6460/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6452/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6457/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6456/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6462/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6454/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6458/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6453/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6455/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6461/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6469/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6459/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6463/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6695/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6468/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6471/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6467/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6465/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6464/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6466/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6470/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6472/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6473/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8386-8391/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.148743/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.148742/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Nebil Nizar, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR
Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Thressiama K.P.
Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Babu Malayil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent in C.A. No. 6473 of 2019 submits that the said respondent was served only two days back through the Registry and he prays for time.

Accordingly, post these matters in the fourth week of February, 2020.

In the meantime, pleadings, if any, be exchanged between the parties and filed in the Registry.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)